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LEAP Academy is now accepting enrollment applications.

Apply Now for 2023-24
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Leadership



Meet Our Leadership Team

LEAP Academy University School is administered by a management team led by our Chief Officers, each overseeing specific strategic performance components. Together, they work to lead the execution of Board mandates and strategic priorities and the implementation of the LEAP Charter.

 

[image: ]Stephanie Weaver-Rogers
Chief Operation Officer/ Lead Person

[image: ]Jozian Molina
Chief Operation Officer/ Lead Person

[image: ]Dr. Velmina Rivera, MD, FAAP
Chief Medical Officer/School Medical Director

[image: ]Yusein Durakov
Business Administrator

[image: ]Charles Benito
District Assessment Coordinator

[image: ]Samantha Rodriguez
Principal K-5

[image: ]Chrystal Walker
Principal 6-8

[image: ]Dana Rivas
Principal STEAM 9-12

[image: ]Matthew Steen
Math Supervisor K-12

[image: ]Amir Ayres
ELA Supervisor 9-12

[image: ]Amanda Beltran
Director of  Early College

[image: ]Theodore W. Johnson Jr.
Director of College Access

[image: ]Diana Crespo
Director of Enrollment

[image: ]Maria Cruz
Director of Parent Engagement Center

[image: ]Christine Skalka
ELA Supervisor K-8

[image: ]Dennis Rivera
Chief of Safety and Security

[image: ]Tugba Hoguet
Director of ESL and Special Services

[image: ]Millie Davis
Human Resource Manager

[image: ]Michele Pastorello
Executive Chef Metz

[image: ]Jessica Rojas
Food Manager Metz

[image: ]Leda Hernandez-Diaz
Director, Family Support/Behavior Health | Foster Care Liaison

[image: ]Rosa Ovalles-Vargas
Director of Transportation

[image: ]Steve Pierre-Jacques
Director,  Information Technology

[image: ]Rafael Miranda
Director Fabrication Lab





Staff



Meet Our Central Services Staff

LEAP Academy is supported by an administration and service structure that allows for efficient and quality services. Meet our key personnel.
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Operations



Ermis Serje
District Office Manager856-614-5085eserje@leap.rutgers.edu

Stephanie Weaver-Rogers
Chief Operation Officer/ Lead Person856-614-5768swr@leap.rutgers.edu

Maria Cruz
Director of Parent Engagement Center856-614-5084mcruz@leap.rutgers.edu

Dennis Rivera
Chief of Safety and Security856-614-5780dennisrivera@leap.rutgers.edu

Millie Davis
Human Resource Manager856-614-5785 Ext. 701107mdavis@leap.rutgers.edu

Steve Pierre-Jacques
Director,  Information Technology(856) 614-3233pjsteve@leap.rutgers.edu
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Finance



Yusein Durakov
Business Administrator856-614-3244YDurakov@leap.rutgers.edu

Beverly Johnson
Assistant to the SBA856-614-5090bjohnson@leap.rutgers.edu

Sylvia Hunt
School Bus Driver/Accounts Payable Clerk856-614-5095HUNT@LEAP.RUTGERS.EDU
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Enrollment



Grace Begley
Enrollment Specialist856-614-2092gbegley@leap.rutgers.edu

Diana Crespo
Director of Enrollment856-614-3242dcabassa@leap.rutgers.edu

Maria Cruz
Director of Parent Engagement Center856-614-5084mcruz@leap.rutgers.edu
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Curriculum & Instruction



Jozian Molina
Chief Operation Officer/ Lead Personjmolina@leap.rutgers.edu

Charles Benito
District Assessment Coordinatorcbenito@leap.rutgers.edu

Samantha Rodriguez
Principal K-5Srodriguez@leap.rutgers.edu

Chrystal Walker
Principal 6-8CWalker@leap.rutgers.edu

Dana Rivas
Principal STEAM 9-12DRivas@leap.rutgers.edu

Matthew Steen
Math Supervisor K-12msteen@leap.rutgers.edu

Amir Ayres
ELA Supervisor 9-12aayres@leap.rutgers.edu

Theodore W. Johnson Jr.
Director of College Access856-614-5789ttheodorejohnson@leap.rutgers.edu

Christine Skalka
ELA Supervisor K-8CSkalka@leap.rutgers.edu

Tugba Hoguet
Director of ESL and Special Services856-614- 5641thoguet@leap.rutgers.edu

Charles Benito
Director of Data and Assessment856-614-5774cbenito@leap.rutgers.edu

Rafael Miranda
Director Fabrication Lab856-614-3992 Ext. 7124rafaelmiranda@leap.rutges.edu
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Wellness and Family Support



Dr. Velmina Rivera, MD, FAAP
Chief Medical Officer/School Medical Director856-614-5610 opt. 1vsrivera@leap.rutgers.edu

Jacqueline DePrince
Office Manager- Wellness Center856-614-5610 opt. 1jdeprince@leap.rutgers.edu

Clara McCauley, LPN
Enfermera prÃ¡ctica licenciada856-614-5610 opt. 1cmccauley@leap.rutgers.edu

Kriza Santos
Clinical Program Associate856-614-5610 opt. 1ksantos@leap.rutgers.edu

Leda Hernandez-Diaz
Director, Family Support/Behavior Health | Foster Care Liaison856-614-5792lhernandezdiaz@leap.rutgers.edu
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Transportation



Rosa Ovalles-Vargas
Director of Transportation856-614-5089rosaovallesvargas@leap.rutgers.edu










	





	
			

			
			
							News
Alumni Lecture Series Navigating Challenges Expectations in the Work Place
April 3, 2024
Continue Reading

LEAP Academy Makers Day
March 18, 2024
Continue Reading

Camden LEAP Academy to Host Annual Career Fair
February 26, 2024
Continue Reading


All News

					Events
April 19, 2024
Spring 2024 LEAP Alumni Lecture Series
View Details

May 4, 2024
LEAP ACROSS THE BRIDGE Walkathon &  HEALTH FAIR
View Details

September 20, 2024
LEAP Alumni FAll 2024 forthcoming. Lecture Series
View Details

October 18, 2024
LEAP Alumni FAll 2024 forthcoming.  Lecture  Series
View Details


All Events

					

		

	
			
			

Learn More About the LEAP Enrollment Process
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